

<b>Issued By:</b> M.Vorslava	<b>Peacock Foods Ltd</b>	<b>FPS005</b>
<b>Date:</b> 21.09.2023	Finished Product Specification - LargeYum Yum	<b>Version: 2</b>

<b>DATE:</b>	21.09.2023
--------------	------------

<b>PRODUCT TITLE:</b>	Frozen Yum Yums x 24
-----------------------	----------------------

<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:</b>	Laminated doughnut enrobed in sugar glaze
-----------------------------	---

<b>DECLARED WEIGHT/SIZE</b>	Not declared
-----------------------------	--------------

<b>SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS:</b>	Peacock Foods Ltd 5 First Avenue Bluebridge Industrial Estate Halstead Essex CO9 2EX
<b>TELEPHONE NO.</b>	01787 472048
<b>FAX No.</b>	01787 474110
<b>E-MAIL ADDRESS:</b>	<a href="mailto:technical@peacockfoods.co.uk">technical@peacockfoods.co.uk</a>
<b>CONTACT NAME:</b>	Margarita Vorslava

<b>Issued By:</b> M.Vorslava	<b>Peacock Foods Ltd</b>	<b>FPS005</b>
<b>Date:</b> 21.09.2023	Finished Product Specification - LargeYum Yum	<b>Version: 2</b>

### **INGREDIENT DECLARATION:**

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Sugar, Palm Oil, Water, Vegetable Oil(Rapeseed), Whey Powder (From MILK), Glucose Syrup, WHEAT Starch, Dextrose, Raising agents: E450,E500, Salt, Emulsifiers: E471, E481, E472e, EGG White Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Preservative: E202, Thickeners: E466, E415,E410,E412, Flour treatment agent:E300, Colours: E160a, E100,E160b.

May Contain: Nuts

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in CAPITALS

May also contain nuts.

### **NUTRITIONAL VALUES (per100g)**

Energy	1833 kj / 439 Kcal
Fat:	27.3g
Of which Saturates:	12.6g
Carbohydrates:	43g
Of which Sugars:	17g
Protein:	5.7g
Salt:	0.4g

### **MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS:**

<b>Test</b>	<b>Target</b>	<b>Reject</b>
TVC	< 10 <sup>2</sup>	> 10 <sup>6</sup>
Salmonella	ND in 25g	D in 25g
Yeast & Mould	< 10	> 500

### **PRODUCT QUALITY CRITERIA:**

Product is fried to a golden-brown colour then is enrobed in sugar glaze, is 14cm long and 8cm wide and weighs 90g ± 10g.

<b>Issued By:</b> M.Vorslava	<b>Peacock Foods Ltd</b>	<b>FPS005</b>
<b>Date:</b> 21.09.2023	<b>Finished Product Specification - LargeYum Yum</b>	<b>Version: 2</b>

## **DIETARY INTOLERANCE INFORMATION**

<b>FREE FROM</b>	<b>YES/NO</b>	<b>COMMENT</b>
<b>WHEAT/ RYE/ BARLEY</b>	No	Wheat Flour
<b>OATS/ OAT BRAN</b>	Yes	
<b>GLUTEN &amp; DERIVATIVES</b>	No	Gluten in Wheat Flour
<b>SOYA &amp; DERIVATIVES</b>	No	Soya Flour, Soya Oil
<b>MAIZE &amp; DERIVATIVES</b>	Yes	
<b>EGGS &amp; EGG PRODUCTS</b>	Yes	
<b>LACTOSE</b>	No	Whey powder
<b>MILK &amp; DERIVATIVES</b>	No	Milk powder,
<b>NATURAL COLOUR</b>	No	Curcumin, Annatto
<b>ARTIFICIAL COLOUR</b>	Yes	
<b>ADDITIVES</b>	No	Preservatives, Raising Agent, Stabilizers, Anti Caking Agent, Flour Treatment Agents, Emulsifiers and Thickeners
<b>PRESERVATIVES</b>	No	Potassium Sorbate
<b>MSG</b>	Yes	
<b>NUTS</b>	Yes	
<b>NUT DERIVATIVES</b>	Yes	
<b>NUT OIL</b>	Yes	
<b>SEED OIL</b>	No	Rapeseed Oil
<b>MUSTARD OR OTHER SEEDS</b>	Yes	
<b>AZO &amp; COAL TAR DYES</b>	Yes	
<b>FISH/ SEAFOOD DERIVATIVES</b>	Yes	
<b>ANIMAL PRODUCTS</b>	Yes	
<b>SUITABLE FOR KOSHER</b>	No	
<b>SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS</b>	Yes	
<b>SUITABLE FOR COELIAC</b>	No	
<b>SUITABLE FOR HALAL</b>	No	
<b>SUITABLE FOR NUT ALLERGY SUFFERERS</b>	No	Made in Factory that uses nuts
<b>GMO FREE</b>	Yes	

<b>Issued By:</b> M.Vorslava	<b>Peacock Foods Ltd</b>	<b>FPS005</b>
<b>Date:</b> 21.09.2023	Finished Product Specification - LargeYum Yum	<b>Version: 2</b>

**PRIMARY PACKAGING:**

<b>NO. UNITS PER CASE:</b>	24
----------------------------	----

<b>TYPE/DESCRIPTION:</b>	Corrugated cardboard carton
--------------------------	-----------------------------

<b>CODING DETAILS:</b>	Best Before.
------------------------	--------------

<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	6 MONTHS FROM FROZEN once opened store at ambient and eat within 24 hours
--------------------	--

<b>STORAGE CONDITIONS:</b>	Frozen (-18 °C)
----------------------------	-----------------

<b>DELIVERY CONDITIONS:</b>	Frozen (-18 °C)
-----------------------------	-----------------

<b>MINIMUM LIFE AT DELIVERY:</b>	Frozen – 5 MONTHS
----------------------------------	-------------------

<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	Not declared
---------------------	--------------

<b>PACKAGING WEIGHT</b>	0.200KG
-------------------------	---------